### **Baldwin County Commission**



## **Baldwin County Commission Emergency Special Meeting**

Tuesday, April 28, 2020 8:30 a.m.

Baldwin County Central Annex Auditorium 22251 Palmer Street Robertsdale, Alabama 36567

District 1 – Commissioner James E. Ball District 2 – Commissioner Joe Davis, III District 3 – Commissioner Billie Jo Underwood District 4 – Commissioner Charles F. Gruber

Wayne A. Dyess, County Administrator

# WELCOME BY THE CHAIRMAN INVOCATION

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

#### **GENERAL**

- 1) Make the Special Meeting Call Letter part of the record; and
- 2) Consider and/or approve the Baldwin County Phased Re-opening Plan; and
- 3) Consider and/or authorize the establishment of Baldwin Moving Forward: Baldwin County-wide Recovery Working Group, to be tasked with creating a plan for a one-stop information and resource model related to the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic and the economic impact on Baldwin County citizens; and
- 4) Consider and/or authorize any other actions necessary to be taken by the Baldwin County Commission related to the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic.

**PUBLIC COMMENTS** 

PRESS QUESTIONS

**COMMISSIONERS COMMENTS** 

**ADJOURNMENT**